Earlier Clause: The Authorised Share Capital of the 

Company is Rs. 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores) 
divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores) Equity Shares of Rs 
10/- each. 

Amended Clause: The Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company is Rs. 22,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty two Crore 

Only), divided into 2,20,00,000 - (Two Crore Twenty 
Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.  

2. Rationale for amendment To support the Company’s expansion plans and facilitate 

the proposed preferential allotment of fresh Equity 
Shares, it is necessary to ensure sufficient unissued 
Authorized Share Capital.